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Consolidated earnings

BT (mn) 2014 2015 2016E 2017E
Normalized earnings 45,941 14,330 18,846 22,733
Net profit 21,490  -31,590 16,136 22,733
Normalized EPS (Bt) 11.57 3.61 4.75 5.73
% growth Y-Y -18.9 -68.8 31.5 20.6
EPS (Bt) 5.41 -7.96 4.06 5.73
% growth Y-Y -61.8 nm nm 40.9
EPS (Bt) - full dilution 5.41 -7.96 4.06 5.73
% growth Y-Y -61.8 nm nm 40.9
Dividend (Bt) 4.50 3.00 2.03 2.86
BV/share (Bt) 104.19 102.98 101.67 104.75
EV/EBITDA (x) 2.2 2.7 3.1 2.8
Normalized PER (x) 8.0 25.7 19.5 16.2
PER (x) 17.1 -11.7 22.8 16.2
PBV (x) 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9
Dividend yield (%) 4.9 3.2 2.2 3.1
YE No. of shares (million) 3,970 3,970 3,970 3,970
No. of shares - full dilution 3,970 3,970 3,970 3,970
Par (Bt) 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

Source: Company data, FSS estimates

Close (14/12/2016)
SET Index

Foreign limit/actual (%)
Paid up shares (million)
Free float (%)

Market cap (Bt m)

Avg daily T/0 (Bt m) (2016 YTD)

hi, lo, avg (Bt) (2016 YTD)
Source: Setsmarts
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Income Statement (Consolidated) Cash Flow Statement (Consolidated)

(Bt mn) 2013
Revenue 224,972
Cost of sales 106,269
Gross profit 118,703
SG&A 10,329
Operating profit 108,374
Other income 1,008
EBIT 109,382
EBITDA 159,923
Interest charge 6,175
Tax on income 46,743
Earnings after tax 55,996
Minority interest 0
Net profit 56,186
Extraordinary items -468
Normalized earnings 56,654
Profit sharing 190

2014
242,071
141,580
100,491

12,050
88,441
746
89,187
173,083
8,430
35,535
20,771
0
21,490
-24,451
45,941
719

2015
185,770
137,821

47,949
9,553
38,396
1,084
39,480
132,613
8,592
16,869
-31,901
0
-31,590
-45,920
14,330
311

2016E
152,877
113,373
39,504
6,184
33,320
950
34,271
109,172
8,245
7,461
15,854
0
16,136
-2,710
18,846
282

2017E
168,268
117,395
50,873
6,179
44,695
959
45,653
122,141
8,238
14,966
22,449
0
22,733
0
22,733
284

(Bt mn)

Net profit

Depre. & amortization
Change in working capital
Other operating CF

Cash flow from operations
Capital expenditure
Other investing CF

Cash flow from investing
Free cash flow

Net borrowings

Equity capital raised
Dividends paid

Other CF from financing
Cash flow from financing
Other adjustments

Net change in cash

2013
55,996
50,351

2,616

5,635

114,598
109,941
-20,655
-89,286
25,312
8,380

0
-23,848
-6,175
-21,643
3269
6,938

2014
20,771
83,177
-20,830
56,979
140,097
136,390
-38,885
-97,505
42,592
7,382
0
-23,343
24,251
8,290
1531
52,413

2015
-31,901
92,822
-6,197
44,030
98,754
60,317
12,712
-73,029
25,725
-30,936
0
-9,923
-15,962
-56,821
9640
-21,456

2016E
15,854
74,620
5,604
10,005
106,083
49,984
-1,232
-48,752
57,331
0

0
-11,974
-16,784
-28,758
-3506
25,067

2017E
22,449
76,204
-2,008
7,280
103,925
96,773
-1,243
-95,531
8,394
0
0
-9,717
-8,238
-17,955
-796
-10,357

Balance Sheet (Consolidated) Important Ratios (Consolidated)

(Bt mn) 2013
Cash and equivalent 77,143
ST investment 5
Accounts receivable 33,783
Inventory 12,246
Other current asset 10,768
Total current assets 133,945
PPE 415,100
Other assets 158,460
Total Assets 707,505
Short-term loans 0
Account payable 5,123
Current maturities 11,699
Other current lia. 68,667
Total current lia. 85,489
Long-term debt 120,310
Other LT liabilities 117,170
Total LT liabilities 237,480
Total liabilities 322,969
Paid-up capital 3,970
Share premium 105,418
Legal reserve 17,297
Unappropriated 249,784
Others 8,067
Minority Interest 0
Shareholders' equity 384,536

Source: Company data, FSS research

2014
129,556
6
25,782
13,060
15,006
183,410
378,611
205,052
767,073
0

4,631
24,696
64,964
94,291
114,695
144,467
259,162
353,453
3,970
105,418
17,297
247,056
39,879
0
413,620

2015
108,100
9,537
20,212
16,293
15,500
169,642
348,342
190,880
708,864
0

4,879

0
45,925
50,804
108,455
140,794
249,249
300,053
3,970
105,418
17,297
204,747
77,379
0
408,811

2016E
133,167
9,537
16,633
13,403
15,500
188,240
323,706
190,880
702,826
0

4,014

0
45,925
49,939
108,455
140,794
249,249
299,188
3,970
105,418
17,297
208,113
68,840
0
403,638

2017E
122,809
9,537
18,308
13,878
15,500
180,032
344,276
190,880
715,188
0

4,156

0
45,925
50,081
108,455
140,794
249,249
299,330
3,970
105,418
17,297
220,333
68,840
0
415,858

Growth (%)
Revenue

EBITDA

Net profit
Normalized earnings
Profitability (%)
Gross profit margin
EBITDA margin
EBIT margin
Normalized profit margin
Net profit margin
Normalized ROA
Normalize ROE
Normalized ROCE
Risk (x)

D/E

Net D/E

Net debt/EBITDA
Per share data (Bt)
Reported EPS

EPS - Full Dilution
Normalized EPS
EBITDA

Book value
Dividend

Par

Valuations (x)

P/E

Norm P/E

P/BV

EV/EBITDA
Dividend yield (%)

Wi 2970 4

2013

5.9
6.3
-2.0
-5.3

52.8
71.1
48.6
25.2
25.0

8.0
14.7
17.6

0.84
0.64
1.54

14.15
14.15
14.27
40.28
96.86

6.00

1.00

6.6
6.5
1.0
2.6
6.5

2014

7.6
8.2
-61.8
-18.9

41.5
71.5
36.8
19.0

8.9

6.0
1.1
13.3

0.85
0.54
1.29

5.41
5.41
11.57
43.60
104.19
4.50
1.00

171
8.0
0.9
2.2
4.9

2015

-23.3
-23.4

nm
-68.8

25.8
71.4
21.3
7.7
-17.0
2.0
3.5
6.0

0.73
0.45
1.38

-7.96
-7.96
3.61
33.40
102.98
3.00
1.00

25.7
0.9
2.7
3.2

2016E

-17.7
-17.7
nm
31.5

25.8
71.4
22.4
12.3
10.6
2.7
4.7
5.2

0.74
0.39
1.43

4.06
4.06
4.75
27.50
101.67
2.03
1.00

22.8
19.5
0.9
3.1
2.2

2017E

10.1
11.9
40.9
20.6

30.2
72.6
27.1
13.5
13.5
3.2
5.5
6.9

0.72
0.40
1.37

5.73
5.73
5.73
30.77
104.75
2.86
1.00

16.2
16.2
0.9
2.8
31
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